Ohio Law School

Capital University

Case Western Reserve University

Cleveland State University
Ohio Northern University
Ohio State University
University of Akron
University of Cincinnati
University of Dayton
University of Toledo

Out of State Law School

American University

Boston College

Brigham Young University
Brooklyn Law School
Catholic University of America
Charles University

College of William and Mary
Cornell University

DePaul University

Delhi University

Detroit College of Law

Duke University

Duqguesne University
Emory University

Fordham University
Franklin Pierce Law Center
George Mason University
George Washington University
Georgetown University
Gonzaga University
Government Law Center

1st
Timer
N
23
11
37
4
5
18
4
9
15

1st
Timer
N

1
1
1

=

PR AN

PR NP PR

1st
Timer
N Pass
18
10
23
3
5
13
3
4
14

1st
Timer
N Pass
1
1
0

=

R R AN

PO OR R

1st
Timer
% Pass
78
91
62
75
100
72
75
44
93

1st
Timer
% Pass
100
100
0

100

100
100

100

100
100
100
100

100
100
86

100

2nd

Timer

N
33
8
34

2nd

Timer

N

1

2nd
Timer
N Pass

20
5
23

2nd
Timer
N Pass

1

0

o

2nd 3rd
Timer Timer
% Pass N
61 12
63 3
68 12
57 1
83 1
59 2
71 1
55 3
33 3
2nd 3rd
Timer Timer
% Pass N
100
0
100
0 1
100
100
0
0

3rd
Timer
N Pass
2

NOOFRrEFPOUN

3rd
Timer
N Pass

3rd
Timer
% Pass

17
67
42

0
100
50

0

0
67

3rd
Timer
% Pass

All
Takers
N
104
24
97
13
13
45
12
26
33

All
Takers
N

PRP~NRPNRPRPRPAORPRPNRPRPRENRRENR

All
Takers
N Pass

54

18

55

8
12
29

8
12
24

All
Takers
N Pass

[N

RPOORRFRPRORRPAWRRORRRENOON

All
Takers
% Pass

52

75

57

62

92

64

67

46

73

All
Takers
% Pass

100

100

0

0

100

100

100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100

50
100
86

100



Hamline University

Harvard University

Howard University

Indiana University-Bloomington
John Marshall Law School
Kharkov Law Institute

Loyola Law School-Los Angeles
Loyola University of Chicago
Loyola University-New Orleans
Marquette University

McGill University

New York Law School

New York University

Northern Kentucky University
Pennsylvania State University
Quinnipiac College
Ramkhamhaeng University
Regent University

Roger Williams University
Rutgers University Newark
Southern lllinois University-Carbondale
Saint Louis University

State University of New York at Buffalo
Suffolk University

Syracuse University

The University of Windsor
Thomas M. Cooley Law School
Universitaet zu Koeln

University of Alabama
University of Baltimore
University of Bucharest
University of California-Berkeley
University of Denver

University of Florida

University of Gdansk

University of lllinois

University of Kentucky
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University of London
University of Maryland
University of Miami

University of Michigan
University of Minnesota
University of Montana
University of Nevada
University of Notre Dame
University of Oradea
University of Pennsylvania
University of Pittsburgh
University of Puerto Rico
University of San Diego
University of San Francisco
University of the Western Cape
Vermont Law School
Washington University
Western New England College
Whittier College

Widener University at Harrisburg
Yeshiva University
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